

SB018\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government.

SB20-018 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "**homeless outreach**" and  
2 substitute "**outreach to unhoused individuals**".
- 3 Page 2, line 9, after "PRACTICES" insert "THAT ARE TRAUMA-INFORMED".
- 4 Page 2, lines 9 and 10, strike "PEOPLE EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS" and  
5 substitute "UNHOUSED INDIVIDUALS".
- 6 Page 2, line 14, strike "REPRESENTATIVES" and substitute "A  
7 REPRESENTATIVE".
- 8 Page 2, line 15, strike "RESOURCES AND" and substitute "RESOURCES, A  
9 REPRESENTATIVE FROM".
- 10 Page 2, line 16, strike "SAFETY." and substitute "SAFETY, AND AN  
11 INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS LIVED EXPERIENCE AS AN UNHOUSED INDIVIDUAL."
- 12 Page 2, line 19, strike "HOMELESS OUTREACH" and substitute "OUTREACH  
13 TO UNHOUSED INDIVIDUALS".
- 14 Page 5, line 3, strike "homeless outreach" and substitute "outreach to  
15 unhoused individuals".
- 16 Page 1, line 102, strike "PEOPLE EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS," and  
17 substitute "UNHOUSED INDIVIDUALS,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*